Ranking of the Placing The Placing Shares, when fully paid and issued, will rank equally in
Shares: all respects with the other Shares in issue or to be issued by the

Company on or prior to the date of completion of the Placing,
including the right to all dividends and other distributions declared,
made or paid at anytime after the completion of the Placing.

Conditions: The Placing is conditional upon the GEM Listing Committee granting
or agreeing to grant the listing of, and permission to deal in, the
Placing Shares.

Application for listing Application will be made to the GEM Listing Committee for the
listing of, and permission to deal in, the Placing Shares.

– 3 –

Completion: Completion of the Placing is expected to take place on the second
Business Day following the fulfillment of the condition to Placing,
which is expected to be on or before 12 October, 2002. A separate
announcement will be made upon completion of the Placing.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Placing:–

Shareholding before Placing Shareholding after Placing
Name of shareholder Number of Shares Percentage Number of Shares Percentage

Conspicuous Group Limited 108,000,000 36.00% 108,000,000 33.75%

Validated Profits Limited 65,802,240 21.93% 65,802,240 20.56%

Remarkable Industries Limited 57,317,760 19.11% 57,317,760 17.91%

Discover Profits Limited 8,880,000 2.96% 8,880,000 2.78%

Public 60,000,000 20.00% 80,000,000 25.00%

Total 300,000,000 100.00% 320,000,000 100.00%

USE OF PROCEEDS

The Group is principally engaged in research and development, production and sale of biopharmaceutical
products for the medical treatment of ophthalmia, as well as modernized Chinese medicine and chemical
medicine for the treatment of hepatitis.

The Placing will broaden the shareholder base and capital base of the Company. The net proceeds of
approximately HK$36.1 million to be raised by the Company upon completion of the Placing are intended
to be used for funding any suitable investment opportunities that may have a synergetic effect on the
Group and may become available to the Group and/or use as its general working capital. The Directors